
Non-Residential  ---------------------------------

Residential  ---------------------------------------

Compared to this month last year  ----------

Total  ----------------------------------------------

310

114

424

-32%

Non-Residential  ---------------------------------

Residential  ---------------------------------------

Compared to this month last year  ----------

Total  ----------------------------------------------

$49,668,659

$171,739,581

$221,408,239

+46%

Demolished  --------------------------------------

Constructed  -------------------------------------- 157

7

Number of permits issued

Value of permits issued

Dwelling Units
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Residential

Non-Residential

Total 221,408 424151,177 6272,134,586 7,6842,274,686 8,68146% -6% -32% -11%

Residential

Non-Residential

472,501 617,882 371,509 333,975 338,719 2,134,586Total

8% 110% -17% -19% -50% -6%Change

B U I L D I N G   T Y P E   A N A L Y S I S

Permit Activity by Building Type

BUILDING TYPE

VALUE IN $000

MONTH YEAR TO DATE MONTH YEAR TO DATE

NUMBER OF PERMITS ISSUED

2022 2021 Change 2022 2021 Change 2022 2021 Change 2022 2021 Change

2    Planning, Property and Development Department

YEAR TO DATE VALUE IN $000

CITY CENTRE ASSINIBOIA
LORD SELKIRK-

WEST KILDONAN
EAST KILDONAN-

TRANSCONA RIEL TOTAL
CITY

BUILDING TYPE

Permit Value by Building Type and Community

Building Permits Summary  |  December 2022

Single 13,148 3835,380 102439,147 1,256501,245 1,648-63% -12% -63% -24%

Semi 3,845 122,273 1251,870 22565,004 31369% -20% 0% -28%

Row 11,054 328,073 40121,010 375107,876 42637% 12% -20% -12%

Apartment 9,500 367,250 9432,198 64759,377 97-86% -43% -67% -34%

Alterations/Additions/Demos 12,122 2259,245 229143,923 3,228151,496 3,26931% -5% -2% -1%

Total, Residential 49,669 310122,221 3921,188,147 5,1481,584,998 5,753-59% -25% -21% -11%

Alterations/Additions/Demos 22,090 10526,257 230519,220 2,439514,710 2,848-16% 1% -54% -14%

Commercial 1,600 1699 347,991 2830,637 24129% 57% -67% 17%

Industrial 86,654 30 1154,176 4033,207 310% 364% 200% 29%

Office 1,000 12,000 1140,368 125,603 9-50% 2405% 0% 33%

Hotel/Motel 0 00 00 017,500 10% -100% 0% -100%

Public Buildings/Theatres 395 20 020,104 61,416 20% 1320% 0% 200%

Institutional 60,000 20 064,580 1186,615 130% -25% 0% -15%

Total, Non-Residential 171,740 11428,956 235946,439 2,536689,688 2,928493% 37% -51% -13%

Single 38,853 134,860 78,610 84,528 102,296 439,147

Semi 2,790 3,304 23,547 12,312 9,917 51,870

Row 31,839 17,862 16,528 22,946 31,834 121,010

Apartment 48,340 164,728 84,500 65,500 69,130 432,198

Alterations/Additions/Demos 45,578 31,657 25,748 21,208 19,732 143,923

167,400 352,411 228,933 206,494 232,910 1,188,147Total, Residential

Alterations/Additions/Demos 183,304 93,664 88,461 62,633 91,158 519,220

Commercial 4,947 18,121 9,208 12,990 2,725 47,991

Industrial 4,200 72,474 36,729 34,523 6,250 154,176

Office 112,650 3,900 7,250 16,568 0 140,368

Hotel/Motel 0 0 0 0 0 0

Public Buildings/Theatres 0 16,920 733 375 2,076 20,104

Institutional 0 60,392 196 392 3,600 64,580

305,101 265,471 142,576 127,481 105,809 946,439Total, Non-Residential

436,852 293,945 448,495 414,155 681,240Total, 2021 2,274,686



C O M M U N I T Y   A N A L Y S I S

Permit Activity by Community

COMMUNITY

VALUE IN $000

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

NUMBER OF PERMITS ISSUED

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

2022 2021 Change 2022 2021 Change 2022 2021 Change 2022 2021 Change

Construction of Residential Dwelling Units

Single Semi Row Apt Total
% of
Total 2021 Change

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

COMMUNITY

Single Semi Row Apt Total
% of
Total 2021 Change

Demolition of Residential Dwelling Units

SUMMARY

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

SINGLE SEMI ROW APT TOTAL SINGLE SEMI ROW APT TOTAL
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City Centre 26,865 9020,829 96472,501 1,544436,852 1,52329% 8% -6% 1%

Assiniboia 139,686 13746,498 170617,882 2,006293,945 1,636200% 110% -19% 23%

Lord Selkirk-West Kildonan 17,118 4826,553 105371,509 1,321448,495 1,508-36% -17% -54% -12%

East Kildonan-Transcona 27,152 5932,963 123333,975 1,249414,155 1,373-18% -19% -52% -9%

Riel 10,587 9024,335 133338,719 1,564681,240 2,641-56% -50% -32% -41%

221,408 424151,177 6272,134,586 7,6842,274,686 8,68146% -6% -32% -11%Total

2 2 0City Centre 73 46%69

14 7 33Assiniboia 54 34%0

3 0 4Lord Selkirk-West Kildonan 7 4%0

8 0 0East Kildonan-Transcona 8 5%0

11 4 0Riel 15 10%0

38 13 37 69Total 157 100%

24% 8% 24% 44%% of Total 100%

96

148

72

143

49

508

83 13 109 617 15%412

345 13 65 1,276 31%853

238 104 39 755 19%374

271 60 57 658 16%270

284 42 87 750 18%337

1,221 232 357 2,246 4,056 100%

30% 6% 9% 55% 100%

1,114

452

1,094

1,184

1,900

5,744

-24%

-64%

-90%

-94%

-69%

-69%

-45%

182%

-31%

-44%

-61%

-29%

101 12 42 353Total, 2021 508

-62%Change 8% -12% -80% -69%

1,625 315 409 3,395 5,744

-25% -26% -13% -34% -29%

7 0 0 0Total 7

100%% of Total 0% 0% 0% 100%

13 1 0 0Total, 2021 14

-46%Change -100% 0% 0% -50%

209 6 34 19 268

78% 2% 13% 7% 100%

252 4 9 0 265

-17% 50% 278% 0% 1%



C O M M U N I T Y   A N A L Y S I S

Major Projects

ADDRESS BUILDING PERMIT DESCRIPTION VALUE ($)

80 Construct New Parkade - above ground 1,600,000Payworks WAY
266  Interior Alteration School 759,507Linwood ST

1760 Interior and Exterior Alterations Restaurants 1,500,000Sargent AVE
415 Construct New Office Multi-tenant 1,000,000Centre ST

2537 Construct New Dormitory 60,000,000Pembina HWY
181  Interior Alteration University / College 1,000,000Freedman CRES
753 Interior and Exterior Alterations Apartments 1,500,000Wolseley AVE
645 Construct New Industrial 18,865,000Black Diamond BLVD
390 Construct New Row Housing 1,200,000North Point BLVD

2230 Construct New Sewage Treatment Plant 12,789,201Main ST
63 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 860,000Cassowary LANE

561 Interior and Exterior Alterations Synagogue 10,745,835Wellington CRES
40 Construct New Row Housing 2,870,000Ken Oblik DR

380 Construct New Apartments 9,500,000Young ST
63 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 600,000Siskin BAY

2020 Construct New Warehouse 55,000,000Sargent AVE
198 Construct New Row Housing 604,000Couture CRES

47 Construct New SFD 600,000Crystal AVE
775 Interior and Exterior Alterations Apartments 3,500,000Kimberly AVE
200  Interior Alteration University / College 1,380,000De La Cathedrale AVE
125  Interior Alteration Office 2,529,000Garry ST

71 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 750,000Creemans CRES
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